SURFACE - REGRESSED LENS - WALL MOUNT
DIRECT LIGHTING
SINGLE UNITS
CONTINUOUS RUNS
SHAPES
Specification Sheet lumenline™ 2
JC - R31
1/14

LLI2S RG  WM  D        WFL
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
HOW TO ORDER - SINGLE UNITS AND CONTINUOUS RUNS
1 Housing:
LLI2S RG - Lumenline™ Surface, Regressed lens, 2" wide
2 Mounting:
WM - Wall Mount
3 Light Direction:
D - Direct lighting
4 Voltage:
100 - 100 volts
120 - 120 volts
208 - 208 volts
220 - 220 volts
240 - 240 volts
277 - 277 volts
5 Length:
SU1 - Single Unit 12 1/2 inches (317mm)1
SU2 - Single Unit 24 1/4 inches (616mm)
SU3 - Single Unit 36 1/16 inches (916mm)
SU4 - Single Unit 47 7/8 inches (1216mm)
SU5 - Single Unit 59 3/4 inches (1518mm)
SU6 - Single Unit 71 9/16 inches (1818mm)
SU7 - Single Unit 83 3/8 inches (2119mm)
SU8 - Single Unit 95 1/4 inches (2419mm)
C__ - Continuous run, specify in 1' increments.
6 Direct Lighting:
Output & Color temperature2:
dRO 27K - 2700K regular output 6W/ft
dRO 30K - 3000K regular output 6W/ft
dRO 35K - 3500K regular output 6W/ft
dRO 40K - 4000K regular output 6W/ft
dHO 27K - 2700K high output 12W/ft
dHO 30K - 3000K high output 12W/ft
dHO 35K - 3500K high output 12W/ft
dHO 40K - 4000K high output 12W/ft
dRO RGB - Tri-color red, green and blue direct lighting 6W/ft3
Optics:
WFL - Wide flood, 100° distribution, frosted lens
7 Control:
NO - On/Off control
LT - Lumentalk1 4
DIM - 0-10V Dimming option5
DALI - DALI Dimming option6
DMX/RDM - DMX/RDM enabled7 8
8 Finish:
BK - Black Sandtex
SI - Silver Sandtex
WH - Smooth white
CC - Custom color and finish (please specify RAL color)9
9 Option:
CE - CE (certification covers European Economic Area)
Notes:
 1 Lumentalk system is enabled with LDB accessory for 1’ [0.3m] fixture lengths, see Typical Wiring Diagrams pages for details. A DMX Lumentranslator and controller are required for RGB Lumentalk
applications. 2 Consult factory for 6500K and 90+ CRI.   3 dRO RGB option requires DMX/RDM or LT control to be specified in control section.  4 A DMX Lumentranslator and controller are required for
RGB Lumentalk applications.  5 10% minimum dimming value. Current Sink: 3mA/fixture, Current Source: 0.5mA/fixture.   6 1% minimum dimming value. Available with white light only. Consult Typical
Wiring Diagram pages for the number of DALI addresses per fixture length and type.  7   A control box (CBX) and LumenID (LID) must be specified. 8 1% minimum dimming value. Available with white light
only. Fixtures set to by fixture resolution (consult the Resolution Details pages for the number of DMX addresses per fixture length and type). 9 Lumenpulse offers a wide selection of RAL CLASSIC (K7) colors
with a smooth texture and high-gloss finish. Please consult factory for a list of available K7 colors, other RAL textures and glosses, or to match alternate color charts. Final color matching results may vary.
Specification Sheet lumenline™ 2
JC - R31
14/14
2024.11.20

LLI2S RG  WM  D   L      WFL
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
HOW TO ORDER - SHAPES
1 Housing:
LLI2S RG - Lumenline™ Surface, Regressed lens, 2" wide
2 Mounting:
WM - Wall Mount
3 Light Direction:
D - Direct lighting
4 Voltage:
100 - 100 volts
120 - 120 volts
208 - 208 volts
220 - 220 volts
240 - 240 volts
277 - 277 volts
5 Length:
IMPORTANT: Side length up to 20’ as a standard. Consult factory for any
other shape requirements.
L__ - ”L” shape: specify side length (equal segments)
6 Joiner Type:
LJ - Lit joiner, 17 inches nominal side length module
UJ - Unlit joiner, 2 11/16 inches (68mm) module (0.77kg/1.7 lbs)
7 Direct Lighting:
Output & Color temperature1:
dRO 27K - 2700K regular output 6W/ft
dRO 30K - 3000K regular output 6W/ft
dRO 35K - 3500K regular output 6W/ft
dRO 40K - 4000K regular output 6W/ft
dHO 27K - 2700K high output 12W/ft
dHO 30K - 3000K high output 12W/ft
dHO 35K - 3500K high output 12W/ft
dHO 40K - 4000K high output 12W/ft
dRO RGB - Tri-color red, green and blue direct lighting 6W/ft2
Optics:
WFL - Wide flood, 100° distribution, frosted lens
8 Control:
NO - On/Off control
LT - Lumentalk3
DIM - 0-10V Dimming option4
DALI - DALI Dimming option5
DMX/RDM - DMX/RDM enabled6 7
9 Finish:
BK - Black Sandtex
SI - Silver Sandtex
WH - Smooth white
CC - Custom color and finish8
10 Option:
CE - CE (certification covers European Economic Area)
Notes:
1 Consult factory for 6500K and 90+ CRI.   2 dRO RGB option requires DMX/RDM or LT control to be specified in control section.  3 A DMX Lumentranslator and controller are required for RGB Lumentalk